
Part 1. Ecology & conservation of Birds 
 
Wednesday July 18, Morning 
 
10:00 5. From Forests to Cities: Effects of Urbanization on a Neotropical Bird Community 
 MacGregor-Fors Ian, Morales-Perez Lorena and Schondube Jorge E. 
 ian@oikos.unam.mx
 
10:20 303. Analysis of Distribution and Abundance of an Endangered Tropical Bird by Means 
 of Machine-Learning Methods: the Ocellated Turkey (Meleagris ocellata) in Yucatan 
 peninsula, Mexico 
 Kampichler Christian, Calme Sophie and Weissenberger Holger 
 christian.kampichler@web.de
 
10:40 235. Conservation of endemic birds in montane successional mosaics in Western 
 Mexico. 
 Santana C. Eduardo, Contreras Sarahy, Schondube Jorge, Jardel Enrique and 
 Munguia Heriberto 
 esantana@cucsur.udg.mx
 
11:00 Coffee break 
 
11:20 325. Recovery of tropical avifauna in relation to forest succession following slash-and-
 burn agriculture at Calakmul Biosphere Reserve, Campeche, México. 
 Salgado-Ortiz Javier and Robertson Raleigh J. 
 javo_salgado@yahoo.com.mx
 
11:40 687.  Management perspectives of riparian systems in northwestern México 
 José Fernando Villaseñor 
 jfvillasenorg@hotmail.com 
 
12:00 491. Patterns of bird species diversity in the Pantanal of Mato Grosso, Brazil. 
 Cortes-Figueira Jose Eugenio, Cintra Renato and Rodrigo Viana Leoonardo 
 cortes@icb.ufmg.br
 
12:30  Lunch 
 
 
Part 2. Ecology & conservation of Birds 
 
Wednesday July 18, Afternoon 
 
 
14:00 374. Modeling seasonal distribution of lilac-crowned parrot in the central western state 
 of Michoacan, México. 
 Ortega Rodriguez Juan Manuel, Moterrubio Rico Tiberio Cesar and Cancino 
  Murillo Ramon 
 idrisi59@gmail.com 
 
14:20 382. Influence of climatic variability on reproductive output of Lilac-crowned Parrots in
 tropical dry forest: results of a 12 year study 
 Renton Katherine and Salinas-Melgoza Alejandro 
 krenton@ibiologia.unam.mx
 
14:40 508. Nest and breeding behavior of the Citreoline trogon (Trogon citreolus) 
 Vega Rivera Jorge H., Valdivia Talia and Vega Debora 
 jhvega@ibiologia.unam.mx
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15:00 Coffee break 
 
15:20 345. Seasonality and origin of dietary protein in Neotropical arid zone birds inferred from 
 stable isotope analysis. 
 Gonzalez-Carcacia Jose A., Nassar Jafet M., Herrera M. L. Gerardo and Martinez 
 Helios M. 
 jnassar@ivic.ve
 
15:40 311. Ecological and Geographic Analysis of the Asian Nuthatches (Aves: Sittidae) 
 Menon Shaily, Islam Zafar-ul and Peterson Townsend 
 menons@gvsu.edu
 
16:00 242. Cytogenetic study as a tool for the reintroduction programme of Aburria jacutinga 
 (Aves:Cracidae) in Rio de Janeiro city, Brazil. 
 Nogueira Denise Monnerat, Verona Carlos Eduardo, Souza Lucia Moreno, Quaresma 
 Larissa and Freitas Andrea de Andrade Rangel 
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